Specifications
Traditional KLV197
12 Volt Copper / Brass, LED
revision 2/11/15 • kl_klv197_spec.pdf
Hood: Spun copper with low copper alloy aluminum die-cast
reflector and hinge assembly. The hood is either raw copper
or verde green patina and the reflector is always painted white.
The hood reflector assembly is removable with a no-tool

Cone
KIM LIGHTING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE.
Ordering Information
Fixture	 Source	 Finish
l KLV197/3L3K/NB	 5.2W, 3 LED’s, 3000K1	 Brass/Natural
l KLV197/3L4K/NB	 5.2W, 3 LED’s, 4200K1	 Brass/Natural
l KLV197/3L5K/NB	 5.2W, 3 LED’s, 5100K1	 Brass/Natural
l KLV197/3L3K/VG	 5.2W, 3 LED’s, 3000K1	 Brass/ Verde
l KLV197/3L4K/VG	 5.2W, 3 LED’s, 4200K1	 Brass/ Verde
l KLV197/3L5K/VG	 5.2W, 3 LED’s, 5100K1	 Brass/ Verde
1	 .43 Max Amps.
NOTE: Fixture modules and hoods
may be ordered separately.
20" Stem